

**P.P 14 of 2017**

Order No.74  
Dt 12.07.2023

Appellant files hazira. Respondent No1 and 2 files hazira. Appellant files a petition praying for extension of the stay order. The prayer is heard considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for hearing. The appeal heard in part.

To 12.09.2023 for further hearing. LCR. Stay order is extended till the next date.

D.C by me

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup>

ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup>  
Alipore , South 24 Parganas.  
W.B00757

