

P.P. Appeal 14 of 2017

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 82 dated 30.04.2025

Today is fixed for argument.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Appellant files an application on affidavit praying for extension of Ad-interim order of stay granted earlier.

Heard.

Interim order of stay be extended till the next date.

Due to the resolution called by the local Bar Association case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 30.07.2025 for argument

A.D.J.

3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)

(WB00742)