

P.P APPEAL 14 OF 2017

Order No.83

Date : 30.07.2025.

Appellant and respondent files hazira through ld advocate.

One application as filed by the petitioner for extension of the A/I order is considered and allowed.

Let the A/I order be extended till the next date.

Ld advocate for both side are present.

Ld advocate for appellant files a petition prays for time and copy served objection endrose.

Heard ld advocate respondent raises strong objection stating that instant appeal is being dragged since long.

Considering the content of the petition prayer is allowed with a direction upon the appellant come ready on the fixed date.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 22.09.2025 for argument.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.
(JO CODE WB 00742)